504892944 05/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4939687

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date ZENO SECURITY CORPORATION 04/28/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: RPX CORPORATION Street Address: ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: -919845044403 Email: samir@deknotrends.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@deknotrends.com Correspondence will be sent to the correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date ZENO SECURITY CORPORATION 04/28/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Internal Address: Name: RPX CORPORATION Street Address: ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 491945044403 Fran Number: 91945044403 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Samir@teknotends.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
ZENO SECURITY CORPORATION 04/28/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Internal Address: Name: RPX CORPORATION Street Address: ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 1: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: <t< th=""><th>CONVEYING PARTY</th><th>DATA</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: RPX CORPORATION Street Address: ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@btknotrends.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@btknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITT			Name		Execution Date	
Name: RPX CORPORATION Street Address: ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 Property NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 9945044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR /GATENSINE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR	ZENO SECURITY CO	RPORATION	N		04/28/2018	
Street Address: ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 Property NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number:	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Internal Address: SUITE 1100 City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: 15396698 PCT Number: 15396698 PCT Number: 182004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 182004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 9919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR IGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR IGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR	Name:	RPX CO	RPORATION			
City: SAN FRANCISCO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 Property Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 05/9144403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR IGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR IGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR	Street Address:	ONE MA	RKET PLAZA, STEUART TO	DWER		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 91984504403 Email: samir@etknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 1: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MAGE OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MAGRALORE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MARDARE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR	Internal Address:	SUITE 1	100			
Postal Code: 94105 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 HAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018	City:	SAN FRA	ANCISCO			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR MIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR/	State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA			
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:8127359Patent Number:9537876Patent Number:9537876Patent Number:8789193Application Number:15396698PCT Number:IB2004001313CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:+919845044403Email:samir@teknotrends.comCorrespondent Name:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARAddress Line 1:337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUTAddress Line 4:BANGALORE, INDIA 560071IAME OF SUBMITTER:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARIGNATURE:/SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARIGNATURE:05/01/2018	Postal Code:	94105				
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:8127359Patent Number:9537876Patent Number:9537876Patent Number:8789193Application Number:15396698PCT Number:IB2004001313CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:+919845044403Email:samir@teknotrends.comCorrespondent Name:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARAddress Line 1:337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUTAddress Line 4:BANGALORE, INDIA 560071IAME OF SUBMITTER:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARIGNATURE:/SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARIGNATURE:05/01/2018						
Patent Number: 8127359 Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 4: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR ATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018	PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Patent Number: 9537876 Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 TAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 4: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR ATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018	Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 8789193 Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 4: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 4: DAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 4: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR	Patent Number:		127359			
Application Number: 15396698 PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR VIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR VATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018	Patent Number:		9537876			
PCT Number: IB2004001313 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 IAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR VIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR/ O5/01/2018 05/01/2018	Patent Number:		8789193			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: +919845044403 Email: samir@teknotrends.com Correspondent Name: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR Address Line 1: 337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUT Address Line 4: BANGALORE, INDIA 560071 HAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR GIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR ATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018	Application Number:		5396698			
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:+919845044403Email:samir@teknotrends.comCorrespondent Name:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARAddress Line 1:337 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYOTHI LAYOUT, DOMLUR LAYOUTAddress Line 4:BANGALORE, INDIA 560071AME OF SUBMITTER:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARIGNATURE:/SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR/ATE SIGNED:05/01/2018	PCT Number:	IE	32004001313			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKARSIGNATURE:/SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR/OATE SIGNED:05/01/2018	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t if provided; + s e: S 3	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 919845044403 amir@teknotrends.com AMIR GURUNATH KELEKA 37 2 ND FLOOR, AMAR JYC	r ill be sent via US R	S Mail.	
GIGNATURE: /SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR/ OATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018		В	ANGALORE, INDIA 300071			
ATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SAMIR GURUNATH KE	SAMIR GURUNATH KELEKAR		
	SIGNATURE:		/SAMIR GURUNATH K			
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	DATE SIGNED:					
			This document serves a	s an Oath/Declara	ation (37 CFR 1.63).	

504892944

source=patent_assignment#page1.tif source=patent_assignment#page2.tif

EXHIBIT A

2

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of April 28, 2018, 20(the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Zeno Security Corporation, with principal place of business at A-5, Ground Floor, Kudremukh Colony, Koramangala 2 nd Block, Bangalore 560034 India ("<u>Seller</u>"), and RPX Corporation, a Delawarecorporation, with principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 1100, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("<u>Buyer</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer, and convey to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

(a) the issued patents and pending patent applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any issued patent or patent application that directly or indirectly claims or is amended to claim priority to any of the above, in whole or in part (the "Listed Patents");

(b) to the extent not included in (a), all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which such Listed Patents arise, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, in all countries of the world, as well as any patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Patents or any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, in whole or in part(subcategories (a) and (b) collectively, the "Asstanced Patents"):

(c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Listed Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

(d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents and the foregoing subcategory (c).

Seller agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ši ka

PATENT REEL: 045676 FRAME: 0140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. The individuals signing for the parties represent and warrant that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective partiess

Seller:

Notary Seal:

ł;

Zeno Security Corporation

Name: Samur Kelekar

Title: CEO

Date: April 28, 2018

NA. 8.Com ile this ancience N.K. ADVOCATE & NOTARY 8.098 NO. N132101-801 No. 111, 1cl Stage, 1st Main KNB Colony, Basaveenwaranage. BANGAI ORE - 580 079 2 8 APR 2018

NOTARY TERM EXPIRE ON 14-09-2021	SI. No. 229 Page 5.7 Voi
	Annualingenergingene

Suyer:

RPX Corporation

Øÿ OMAD AUDERSON Name

Title: CP

4/20/18 Date:

et v te

PATENT REEL: 045676 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 05/01/2018